
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

File #: 25-1852, Agenda Item #: 33. 9/11/2025���

Posting Language
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the legal services agreement with Norton Rose
Fulbright US LLP for representation in In Re Jeffery Bowen, Docket No. 03-25-00616-CV in the Third Court of
Appeals, Austin, Texas in the amount of $124,000 for a total contract amount not to exceed $200,000. Funding
is available in the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Law Department Budget.

Lead Department
Law Department.

Fiscal Note
Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Law Department Budget.

For More Information:
For More Information: Sara Schaefer, Acting Litigation Division Chief, 512-974-1536.

Additional Backup Information:
This contract is related to a pending emergency petition for writ of mandamus challenging ballot language.

City of Austin Printed on 8/29/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

